

BROTHER RICE



Parent Service Hour Form

THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING TO BE A PART OF THE BROTHER RICE FAMILY!

Brother Rice High School believes that the education of our students is a partnership with our families. In an effort to build this relationship, we ask for parent involvement through our Parent Service Hour Program. **Each family, with a student enrolled at Brother Rice, is required to volunteer ten (10) service hours annually.** All parent hours must be fulfilled, documented on this form, and submitted electronically to Mrs. Nelson at nelson@brrice.edu by May 3, 2024.

If you do not donate the required ten hours, you will be billed \$10.00 for every unfulfilled service hour via your FACTS Tuition at the end of the school year. You may also issue a check to Brother Rice High School for \$100.00 if you are unable to volunteer. Please make checks out to Brother Rice High School and mail it to the Finance Office.

IMPORTANT: All parent volunteer hours are to be dedicated to support Brother Rice High School ONLY. A limit of five of the ten hours may be allocated to athletics (for volunteering for admissions, clock operators, and/or security, however, hours for unity dinners and food donations DO NOT qualify). In addition, parent volunteer hours are not awarded for items donated to the Brother Rice Auction. If you used SignupGenius to volunteer your time or provide items, you do not have to complete this form.

Parent Name:	Phone:	
Email:		
Student Name:	Grade:	
Student Name (If a	oplicable): Grade:	
Date	Description of Service or Donation	Number Of Hours
/		
/		
1 1		

If you have any questions whether an activity or donation is eligible for service hour credit, please contact Mrs. Nelson at 248.833.2294 or email nelson@brrice.edu.

SERVICE HOUR OPPORTUNITIES WILL BE POSTED IN THE BROTHER RICE DAILY ANNOUNCEMENTS